

**AMENDMENT TO H. RES. 461, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MS. JACOBS OF CALIFORNIA**

In the 1st clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 2nd clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” each place such term appears and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 3d clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 4th clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 5th clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 6th clause of the preamble, strike “aliens” and insert “noncitizens”.

In the 7th clause of the preamble, strike “illegal aliens” and insert “undocumented noncitizens”.

